

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/059
Date request received:	22/02/2017
Date request responded to:	08/03/2017
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Equality, diversity, role, staff, pay

### Request Detail:

- 1) The number of staff employed in either an equality or diversity role/capacity by the Trust
- 2) The pay bandings for the staff above, broken down as number of staff employed in pay bandings of £25,000

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent request is as follows:

- 1) The number of staff employed in either an equality or diversity role/capacity by the Trust - **2**
- 2) The pay bandings for the staff above, broken down as number of staff employed in pay bandings of £25,000 - **2 between £25k and £50k pa**